
1 
Agreement No. 16-246-ITBLW 

Amendment No. 2 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 16-246-ITBLW 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   2 

 
 

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 16-246-ITBLW (“Main Agreement”) dated April 26, 2016 between Dorma USA, Inc. (“Contractor”) 
and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 
 

• THE CONTRACTOR IS HEREBY RENAMED AND LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 
 
DORMAKABA USA INC. 
6161 E. 75TH STREET 
Indianapolis, IN 46250 
 

• SECTION 54. NOTICES TO THE CONTRACTOR IS HEREBY AS FOLLOWS: 
 
Christopher Myers, Service Sales Representative 
6770 Oak Hall Lane, Ste. 101 
Columbia, Md 21045 
Office: 800-266-2474 
Mobile: 410-794-6317 
Email: Christopher.Myers@Dormakaba.Com 
 

• THE CONTRACT TERM IS HEREBY EXTENDED FROM MAY 30, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2021. 
 

 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: EEBC1378-FA69-4365-AB3D-45BF2F7EF33A

mailto:CHRISTOPHER.MYERS@DORMAKABA.COM


2 
Agreement No. 16-246-ITBLW 

Amendment No. 2 

WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           DORMAKABA USA, INC. 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

 

AUTHORIZED                     AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

 
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: EEBC1378-FA69-4365-AB3D-45BF2F7EF33A

Tracy Miller

Sr. Project Contracts Manager

3/22/2021

Meloni Hurley

Assistant Purchasing Agent

3/22/2021


		2021-03-22T05:51:27-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




